The Cole Charitable Trust
Notes to the Financial Statements
for the year ending 5 April 2010

8 Donations

Arts and Culture
BCATT
Big Brum Theatre In Education
Books Abroad
Britten Sinfonia
Cambridge Musical Festival
Stage 2

Care and Social Welfare
Adoption Support
AICH
Bail for Immigration Detainees
Birmingham Settlement
Bishop Latimer Church L.E.P.
Bridge Trust
Cares Sandwell
Crossroads Caring for Carers
Dream Makers
Edwards Trust
Ferry Project
New Bridge
Relate Birmingham
Relate Kent
Saltley Neighbourhood Pensioners' Centre
Sports4Life

Children and Youth
Bentley Beginnings
Childreach
Connections Bus Project
Cornerstone
Daneford Trust (Balance of Grants Returned)
Middlemore Family Centre
Minster Day Nursery & Out of School Club
Project Trust
Scout 13th Cambridge Group
SexYOuUality
St Barnabas Family Centre

Education and Training
Bag Books
Life Education Centres West Midlands
Sandwell Asian Development Association

carried forward

|th

500
500
1,000
300
500

300

1,000
1,000
1,500
1,000
500
500
1,000
500
500
800
500
1,000
1,000
500
500

500

500
400
1,000
500

(100)
500
500
1,600
500
500

500

300
1,000

500

|th

3,100

12,300

6,400

1,800

23,600



The Cole Charitable Trust
Notes to the Financial Statements
for the year ending 5 April 2010

Donations (cont'd)

£ £
brought forward 23,600
Disability
Albrighton Trust 500
Association of Wheelchair Children 500
British Blind Sport 500
EARTH 1,000
National Blind Children's Society 500
ReCOM 500
Singalong Group 500
Solihull Shopmobility 500
Spadework 1,000 5,500
Health Care
Cambridge & East Anglia Retinitis Pigmentosa Association 500
Carrs Lane Counselling Centre 800
Change Birmingham Brief Therapy 1,000
Cyclists Fighting Cancer 500
Lighthouse Christian Care Ministry 500
Medical Foundation for the Care of Victims of Torture 1,500
Open Door Youth Counselling 500
Tunbridge Wells Mental Health Resource 1,000 6,300
Personal & Community Empowerment
Asylum Aid 1,000
Birmingham Law Centre 1,500
Computer Aid International 1,000
Saltley & Nechells Law Centre 1,500
TaxHelp for Older People 500
West Midlands Quaker Peace Education Project 1,000 6,500
41,900



