## The Cole Charitable Trust Notes to the Financial Statements for the year ending 5 April 2010

8 <u>Do</u>	onations ended		£	£
	Arts and Culture			
	BCATT		500	
	Big Brum Theatre In Education		500	
	Books Abroad		1,000	
	Britten Sinfonia		300	
	Cambridge Musical Festival		500	
	Stage 2		300	3,100
	Care and Social Welfare			
	Adoption Support		1,000	
	AICH		1,000	
	Bail for Immigration Detainees		1,500	
	Birmingham Settlement		1,000	
	Bishop Latimer Church L.E.P.		500	
	Bridge Trust		500	
	Cares Sandwell		1,000	
	Crossroads Caring for Carers		500	
	Dream Makers		500	
	Edwards Trust		800	
	Ferry Project		500	
	New Bridge		1,000	
	Relate Birmingham		1,000	
	Relate Kent		500	
	Saltley Neighbourhood Pensioners' Centre		500	
	Sports4Life		500	12,300
	Children and Youth			
	Bentley Beginnings		500	
	Childreach		400	
	Connections Bus Project		1,000	
	Cornerstone		500	
	Daneford Trust (Balance of Grants Returned)		(100)	
	Middlemore Family Centre		500	
	Minster Day Nursery & Out of School Club		500	
	Project Trust		1,600	
	Scout 13th Cambridge Group		500	
	SexYOUality		500	
	St Barnabas Family Centre		500	
				6,400
	Education and Training			
	Bag Books		300	
	Life Education Centres West Midlands		1,000	
	Sandwell Asian Development Association		500	1,800
	C	arried forward	_	23,600

## The Cole Charitable Trust Notes to the Financial Statements for the year ending 5 April 2010

## **Donations (cont'd)**

<del></del>	£	£
brought forward		23,600
<u>Disability</u>		
Albrighton Trust	500	
Association of Wheelchair Children	500	
British Blind Sport	500	
EARTH	1,000	
National Blind Children's Society	500	
ReCOM	500	
Singalong Group	500	
Solihull Shopmobility	500	
Spadework	1,000	5,500
Health Care		
Cambridge & East Anglia Retinitis Pigmentosa Association	500	
Carrs Lane Counselling Centre	800	
Change Birmingham Brief Therapy	1,000	
Cyclists Fighting Cancer	500	
Lighthouse Christian Care Ministry	500	
Medical Foundation for the Care of Victims of Torture	1,500	
Open Door Youth Counselling	500	
Tunbridge Wells Mental Health Resource	1,000	6,300
Personal & Community Empowerment		
Asylum Aid	1,000	
Birmingham Law Centre	1,500	
Computer Aid International	1,000	
Saltley & Nechells Law Centre	1,500	
TaxHelp for Older People	500	
West Midlands Quaker Peace Education Project	1,000	6,500
	<u>-</u>	41,900